Resolution appropriating funds for the City of La Crosse Arts Board.

## **RESOLUTION**

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby reappropriates \$30,000 of carryover funds in the 2020 capital budget #526 wayfinding signs to the City of La Crosse Arts Board for implementation of priorities identified in Resolution No. 20-1178.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on September 10, 2020.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Seri Lehrhe